

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1007**

"AN ACT TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF HOURS OF TRAINING THAT MEMBERS OF  
THE SCHOOL BOARDS ARE REQUIRED TO TAKE FOLLOWING ELECTION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1007.**

Amend House Bill No. 1007 as engrossed, S12/26/03 (version: 12-26-2003 11:48):

Page 1, lines 28 and 29, delete "~~six(6)~~ twelve (12)" and substitute "six (6)"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "twelve (12)" and substitute "six (6)"

AND

Page 2, line 5, delete "eighteen (18)" and substitute "twelve (12)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Wilkins

KAC/TAT - 01-08-2004 09:09

TAT251

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary